

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 9 OF 2025

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

Shri Baburao Ganesh MarbatePETITIONER
V/S

Shri. Prakash S/o Raghunath Mahalgave And....RESPONDENT
Other

AKHTAR NAWAB NABI MOHAMMED ANSARI for
Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.**
CHANDWANI J

DATE : **25th February, 2025**

P.C. :

By Consent of the parties, S.O. 11.03.2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)