

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO. 09 OF 2025

(Shri Baburao Ganesh Marbate and another vs. Shri Prakash s/o Raghunath Mahalgave (Dead)
through his legal heirs)

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO. 34 OF 2025

(Shri Prakash s/o Raghunath Mahalgave (Dead) through his legal heirs vs. Shri Baburao Ganesh
Marbate and another)

*Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or the directions,
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. V.R.Thote, Advocate for appellants.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.
FEBRUARY 16, 2026

- 1) Learned counsel for the appellants seeks time to place
on record judgment delivered in R.C.S. No.166/2002.
- 2) Stand over to **23/02/2026**.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)