

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 9 OF 2025

In  
STAMP NO. OF

Shri Baburao Ganesh Marbate .....PETITIONER  
V/S

Shri. Prakash S/o Raghunath Mahalgave And....RESPONDENT  
Other

MR. GOPAL VARMA ADV. H/F VIVEK R. THOTE ADV.  
FOR APPELLANT.

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT WASUDEO  
JOSHI J

**DATE :** 25th March, 2026

**P.C. :**

S.O. TO 17/04/2026

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**